
3.5”-eIO-GPA
MORE I/O & FUNCTIONALITY EXTENSION

 2x DP for video output
2x 2.5 GbE LAN for Ethernet
1x UART, 1x I2C, 1x SMBus, 1x GSPI for peripheral connection
DC 13 V ~ 30 V voltage input support

 
 
 
 

3.5” EXTENDED I/O BOARD
FOR GENERAL PURPOSE APPLICATIONS



2.5 GbE2.5 GbEDP DP

B2B Connector

DC In (-     +)
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PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS

3.5”-eIO-GPA
3.5” EXTENDED I/O BOARD FOR GEBERAL PURPOSE APPLICATIONS

3.5"-eIO-GPA is an extended I/O board designed for Kontron 
3.5”-SBC Series products for general purpose applications to 

facilitate system integration with less e�orts and investment in I/O 
extension.

BLOCK DIAGRAM

 2x DP for video output

2x 2.5 GbE LAN for Ethernet

1x UART, 1x I2C, 1x SMBus, 1x GSPI for peripheral connection

DC 13 V ~ 30 V voltage input support

Applicable to Kontron 3.5”-SBC Series products
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MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS

unit: mm

146

59

19

available depending on model
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TECHNICAL INFORMATION

VIDEO

NETWORK CONNECTION

PERIPHERAL CONNECTION

STORAGE & EXPANSION

POWER

MECHANICAL

ENVIRONMENTAL

APPLICATION

DISPLAY INTERFACE

ETHERNET

SERIAL PORT
OTHER I/Os

MEMORY

PCI EXPRESS
SIM CARD HOLDER

INPUT VOLTAGE

CONNECTOR

DIMENSION (L x W)
CONNECTION

OPERATING TEMPERATURE

STORAGE TEMPERATURE

HUMIDITY

SUPPORTED BASEBOARD

2x DP (on rear)
1x eDP (optional, trade o� with 1x DP)

2x 2.5 GbE LAN (RJ45 on rear, Intel® I225-LM/IT)

1x UART (by header)
1x I2C (by header)
1x SMBus (by header)
1x GSPI (by header)

1 MByte nvSRAM (optional, trade o� with GSPI)
32 KByte EEPROM (optional, trade o� with I2C)
1x mPCIe (optional, Full Size, w/ PCIe x1 & USB 2.0, trade o� with 2nd 2.5 GbE)
1x SIM Card Holder (optional, Nano size, Push-Push type, conencted to PCIe)

DC 13 V ~ 30 V (w/ reserve polarity protection, DC input from terminal block)
DC 12 V / 5 VSB / 3.3 VSB (DC input from B2B connector)
1x3-pin 3.5 mm pitch terminal block (w/ reverse polarity protection)
B2B Connector

146 mm x 59 mm / 5.75" x 2.32"
100-pin extended B2B connector

0 °C ~ 60 °C / 32 °F ~ 140 °F (Standard)
-20 °C ~ 70 °C / -4 °F ~ 158 °F (Extended)
-20 °C ~ 80 °C / -4 °F ~ 176 °F (Standard)
-40 °C ~ 85 °C / -40 °F ~ 185 °F (Extended)
0 % ~ 95 %

Kontron 3.5”-SBC

MATING CONNECTOR INFORMATION

ARTICLE

B2B CONNECTOR

MODEL NO.

3.5"-SBC side: FX23L-100S-0.5SV

3.5"-eIO-GPA side: FX23-100P-0.5SV20

VENDOR

HIROSE ELECTRONIC

ORDERING INFORMATION

ARTICLE

3.5”-eIO-GPA-0

3.5”-eIO-GPA-1

w/o eDP, w/o mPCIe, w/o nano SIM cage, w/ DC 13 V ~ 30 V termal block, operating temperature 0 °C ~ 60 °C

w/o eDP, w/o mPCIe, w/o nano SIM cage, w/o DC 13 V ~ 30 V termal block, operating temperature 0 °C ~ 60 °C

DESCRIPTION
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Kontron Europe GmbH

Gutenbergstraße 2
85737 Ismaning, Germany
Tel.: + 49 821 4086-0
Fax: + 49 821 4086-111
info@kontron.com
www.kontron.com

GLOBAL HEADQUATERS
B2B CONNECTOR PIN ASSIGNMENT

PIN NUMBER

P3
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
P4
Note: The supported functions depend on the 3.5"-SBC board.

SIGNAL

+5VSB_OUT
+3.3VSB_OUT
+3.3VSB_OUT
+3.3VSB_OUT
+3.3VSB_OUT
+3.3VSB_OUT
GND
eDP_DP0_TX0+ / HDMI0_TX2+
eDP_DP0_TX0- / HDMI0_TX2-
GND
eDP_DP0_TX1+ / HDMI0_TX1+
eDP_DP0_TX1- / HDMI0_TX1-
GND
eDP_DP0_TX2+ / HDMI0_TX0+
eDP_DP0_TX2- / HDMI0_TX0-
GND
eDP_DP0_TX3+ / HDMI0_CLK+
eDP_DP0_TX3- / HDMI0_CLK-
GND
eDP_DP0_AUX+ / HDMI0_DDC_CLK
eDP_DP0_AUX- / HDMI0_DDC_DATA
GND
PCIE0_CLK_REF+
PCIE0_CLK_REF-
GND
PCIE0_TX+ / SATA0_TX+
PCIE0_TX- / SATA0_TX-
GND
PCIE0_RX+ / SATA0_RX-
PCIE0_RX- / SATA0_RX+
GND
PCIE2_TX+ / USB0_SSTX+
PCIE2_TX- / USB0_SSTX-
GND
PCIE2_RX+ / USB0_SSRX+
PCIE2_RX- / USB0_SSRX-
GND
USB0_D-
USB0_D+
GND
UART_TXD
UART_RXD
UART_CTS#
UART_RTS#
GND
eDP_PWM
eDP_VDDEN
eDP_BKLTEN
eDP_DP0_HPD / HDMI0_HPD
eDP_DP0_EN# / HDMI0_EN
USB_OC#
+12V_IN / +12V_OUT

PIN NUMBER

P1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
P2

SIGNAL

+12V_IN / +12V_OUT
GSPI_CLK
GSPI_MOSI
GSPI_MISO
GSPI_CS0#
GSPI_CS1#
GND
DP1_TX0+ / HDMI1_TX2+
DP1_TX0- / HDMI1_TX2-
GND
DP1_TX1+ / HDMI1_TX1+
DP1_TX1- / HDMI1_TX1-
GND
DP1_TX2+ / HDMI1_TX0+
DP1_TX2- / HDMI1_TX0-
GND
DP1_TX3+ / HDMI1_CLK+
DP1_TX3- / HDMI1_CLK-
GND
DP1_AUX+ / HDMI1_DDC_CLK
DP1_AUX- / HDMI1_DDC_DATA
GND
PCIE1_CLK_REF+
PCIE1_CLK_REF-
GND
PCIE1_TX+ / SATA1_TX+
PCIE1_TX- / SATA1_TX-
GND
PCIE1_RX+ / SATA1_RX-
PCIE1_RX- / SATA1_RX+
GND
PCIE3_TX+ / USB1_SSTX+
PCIE3_TX- / USB1_SSTX-
GND
PCIE3_RX+ / USB1_SSRX+
PCIE3_RX- / USB1_SSRX-
GND
USB1_D-
USB1_D+
GND
I2C_CLK
I2C_DATA
SMB_CLK
SMB_DATA
GND
SMB_ALERT#
PCIE_WAKE#
PCIE_PLTRST#
DP1_HPD / HDMI1_HPD
DP1_EN# / HDMI1_EN
PS_ON#
+12V_IN / +12V_OUT
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